SURETY AUTHORIZATION

FAX NUMBER: 720-913-3183
TELEPHONE NUMBER 720-913-3267

Assistant City Attorney
201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept 1207
Denver, Colorado 80202

Re: Goodland Construction, Inc.

Contract No. 201950021
Project Name: Genesee Park Base Camp
Contact Amount: Five Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Nine

and 86/100 Dollars ($521,629.86)
Performance and Payment Bond No.: 34BCSHV9959

Dear Assistant City Attorney,

The Performance and Payment Bonds covering the above captioned project were executed by this agency,
through Hartford Fire Insurance Company on June 21, 2019.

We hereby authorize the City and County of Denver, Department of Public Works, to date all bonds and